# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/25/2004

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stryke Lacrosse, LLC		112/21/2004	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Warrior Lacrosse, Inc.	
Street Address:	6881 Chicago Road	
City:	Warren	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48092	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76233559	STRYKE LACROSSE
Serial Number:	76975187	STRYKE LACROSSE
Serial Number:	76400961	INFINITY
Serial Number:	76420594	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.570.1292

Email: mrovner@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Miriam J. Rovner, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: Exchange Place, 53 State Street

Address Line 2: Attn: Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0835

7623355

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miriam J. Rovner
Signature:	/Miriam J. Rovner/
Date:	02/03/2005
Total Attachments: 4 source=WARRIOR LACROSSE MERGER#page1.tif source=WARRIOR LACROSSE MERGER#page2.tif source=WARRIOR LACROSSE MERGER#page3.tif source=WARRIOR LACROSSE MERGER#page4.tif	



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"STRYKE LACROSSE, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.

WITH AND INTO "WARRIOR LACROSSE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"WARRIOR LACROSSE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT
10:45 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004.

3900213 8100M

Daniet Smith Windson, Secretary of state

AUTHENTICATION: 3567935

DATE: 12-21-04

State of Delaware P.02 Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:19 PW 12/21/2001 FILED 10:45 AM 12/21/2004 SRV 040925624 - 3738981 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

### merming

STRYKE LACROSSE, LLC. a Delaware limited liability company,

### with and into

### WARRIOR LACROSSE, INC., s Michigas corporation

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "ACT"). the undersigned surviving company submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing and does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation of each of the companies to merge are:

Jurisdiction of Formation Name

Stryke Lacrosse, LLC Delaware Warrior Lacrosse, Inc. Michigan

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") providing for the merger (the "Merger") of Stryke Lacrosse, LLC and Warrior Lacrosse, Inc. has been approved and executed by each of the companies in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the Act and in accordance with the requirements of the Michigan Business Corporation Act.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving company in the Merger is Warrior Lacrosse. Inc. (the "Surviving Company").

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall become effective as of December 25, 2004,

WIFTH: That the executed Morgan Agreement is on file at the place of business of the Surviving Company: 6881 Chicago Road, Warren, Michigan 48092.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of the Surviving Company or any member of Snyke Lacrosse, LLC or any person holding an interest in the Surviving Company or Stryke Lacrosse, LLC.

SEVENIH: The Surviving Company hereby agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation

LIBC/2074101.1

of Styke Lacrosse, LLC, and the Surviving Company hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or processing. Any such service of process may be directed to the Surviving Company at the following address: 6881 Chicago Road, Warren, Michigan 48092.

(Signature Page Follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Cartificate of Marger has been duly executed as of the 21st day of December, 2004, and is being filed in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Act by so sutherized officer of the Surviving Company.

WARRIOR LACROSSE, INC.

y: John X. Withor Les Authorized Officer

1380200741013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0840

**RECORDED: 02/03/2005**